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M Gma" Sri Isnowati <isnowati@gmail.com>
mnje
Sri Isnowati <isnowati@gmail.com> Thu, Feb 13, 2020 at 9:31 PM

To: Nikola Draskovi¢ Jel€i¢ <ndjelcic@gmail.com>

To : Professor Nikola Draskovic

I would like to submit our article entitled “EXCHANGE RATE PASS THROUGH VIEWED FROM WHOLESALE PRICE
IN INDONESIA”.

We do hope that you would consider our manuscrip to be one of the articles published in the Montenegrin
Journal of Economics.

Looking forward to your reply.

Sincerely Yours,

Sri Isnowati
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@ Full paper_sri_isnowati.docx
61K

sy statement.pdf
— 164K
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Nikola Draskovi¢ Jel€i¢ <ndjelcic@gmail.com> Wed, Feb 12, 2020 at 12:17 PM

To: isnowati@gmail.com
Dear Sri,

You need to write the article in accordance to author guidelines (http://www.mnje.com/en/author-guidelines) and then
send it again.

Then, we need to send it to outside reviewers. The article needs to get 3 positive reviews. The price for the reviews is
€500. You pay only if you pass the reviews. Payment is preferably through Western Union and PayPal. We also need your
statement that the work has not been published or sent to another magazine, you can confirm this through mail. Our
magazine has Scopus Q2 category. https://www.scopus.com/sourceid/211008547127origin=resultslist

Best regards,

MNJE Team
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Nikola Draskovi¢ Jel€i¢ <ndjelcic@gmail.com> Fri, Feb 14, 2020 at 1:23 PM

To: Sri Isnowati <isnowati@gmail.com>
Dear Sri,
We have formatted the article but you did not write it according to author guidelines, you can see them here --
> http://www.mnje.com/en/author-guidelines.
Please change it to be in accordance to the guidelines.
You need to:
- reduce the number of references to max. 30 sources
- align all references with sources in the text
- submit your scientific titles (highlighted in yellow)
- make references correctly (as we did in the first 5 references).
If you resubmit your article without any updates, we will be forced to cancel it.

Best regards,

Nikola
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Sri Isnowati <isnowati@gmail.com> Wed, Feb 19, 2020 at 5:51 AM

To: Nikola Draskovi¢ Jel€i¢ <ndjelcic@gmail.com>
To : Professor Nikola

| am glad to hear that my paper accepted in MNJE .

1. I want to get information on how to pay for publishing my paper ( name and account number)
2. Can you send to me a letter of acceptence for my paper.

3. When i will get information about my scopus.id.

Best regard

Sri Isnowati
[Quoted text hidden]
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Nikola Draskovi¢ Jel€i¢ <ndjelcic@gmail.com> Wed, Feb 19, 2020 at 9:01 AM

To: Sri Isnowati <isnowati@gmail.com>
Dear Sri,

1. Payment information:
WESTERN UNION

Name: Mimo Draskovi¢
Address: Studentska bb, L.8/16
City: 81000 Podgorica

Country: Montenegro

2. In attachment

3. After the online publication, it takes a month to month and a half for Scopus to index the articles. Here is more info about
Scopus authors (https://guides.lib.uchicago.edu/c.php?g=298332&p=1989825). We do not have anything to do with their
work, and cannot influence it, they index it on their own.

4. Final formatted version is also in attachment.
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Podgorica 81000
A MONTENEGRO
Ul. Dz. Vasingtona 4
Tel. + 382 68 688 888
NGO “Economic Laboratory for Transition Research” (ELIT) e-mail: vesodraskovic@gmail.com

Acceptance letter No. 9/2020 -
19.2.2020.

Sri Isnowati!, Fx Sugiyanto?, Akhmad Syakir Kurnia® and Endang Tjahjaningsih*

! Associate Professor, Faculty of Economics and Business,Stikubank University, Semarang, Indonesia,
e-mail: isnowati@edu.unisbank.ac.id

2 Professor, Faculty of Economics and Business,Diponegoro University, Semarang, Indonesia,

e-mail: fxsugiyanto@undip.ac.id

3 Associate Professor, Faculty of Economics and Business,Diponegoro University,Semarang, Indonesia,
e-mail: akhmadkurnia@undip.ac.id

4 Associate Professor, Faculty of Economics and Business,Stikubank University, Semarang, Indonesia,
e-mail: haning@edu.unisbank.ac.id

No Description article

1 Article “Exchange Rate Pass Through Viewed from Wholesale Price in Indonesia” in international
economics journal Montenegrin Journal of Economics, Vol. 16, No. 3, (September, 2020).

Authors: Sri Isnowati, Fx Sugiyanto, Akhmad Syakir Kurnia and Endang Tjahjaningsih

We hereby notify you that your article has been accepted for publication in Montenegrin Journal of Economics,
Vol. 16, No. 3 (September, 2020).

We congratulate you again on your acceptance into Montenegrin Journal of Economics,

Best regards,

ELIT

mr Nikola Draskovic Jelcic
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Sri Isnowati <isnowati@gmail.com> Tue, Feb 25, 2020 at 11:48 PM

To: Nikola Draskovi¢ Jel€i¢ <ndjelcic@gmail.com>

To : Professor Nicola,
Here i sent the western union sending receipt.
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